

#### OWNER'S CERTIFICATE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

WHEREAS, DONALD W. CLARK, JR AND MARY ADELLE CLARK, AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CLARK LIVING TRUST ARE THE OWNERS OF A TRACT LAND SITUATED IN THE F.P. SCRUGGS SURVEY. ABSTRACT NO. 1332. DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS AND BEING ALL OF LOT 12, IN CITY BLOCK 4/5475 OF THE CESCO SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME VOLUME 94098, PAGE 3022 PAGE 121, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING ALL OF THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN A WARRANTY DEED TO DONALD W. CLARK, JR AND MARY ADELLE CLARK, AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CLARK LIVING TRUST, RECORDED UNDER COUNTY CLERK'S FILE NO. 201600263068, OF THE DEED RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES

> BEGINNING AT A 3/4" IRON PIPE FOUND FOR CORNER AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PRESTONSHIRE LANE (50' RIGHT-OF-WAY) AND THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THACKERY STREET (50' RIGHT-OF-WAY), AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12;

THENCE SOUTH 13°29'10" WEST ALONG THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID THACKERY STREET, A DISTANCE OF 185.73 FEET TO A 1" IRON PIPE FOUND FOR CORNER AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID THACKERY STREET AND THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF A 15' ALLEY, AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12;

THENCE SOUTH 89'51'36" WEST ALONG THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID ALLEY, A DISTANCE OF 88.41 FEET TO A 3/4" IRON PIPE FOUND FOR CORNER AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12 AND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 11, BLOCK 4/5475, OF SAID CESCO SUBDIVISION;

THENCE NORTH 00°18'12" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 179.36 FEET TO A 5/8" IRON ROD FOUND FOR CORNER IN THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID PRESTONSHIRE LANE, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12 AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11;

THENCE NORTH 89°21'58" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID PRESTONSHIRE LANE, A DISTANCE OF 132.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 19,878 SQUARE FEET OR 0.456

### SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

## STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

STICHTER

WALNUT

JOYCE

I, HOLLIE L. HEBNER, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, LICENSED BY THE STATE OF TEXAS, AFFIRM THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, FROM RECORDED DOCUMENTATION, EVIDENCE COLLECTED ON THE GROUND DURING FIELD OPERATIONS AND OTHER RELIABLE DOCUMENTATION: AND THAT THIS PLAT SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIES WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING, THE CITY OF DALLAS DEVELOPMENT CODE (ORDINANCE NO. 19455, AS AMENDED), AND TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 212. I FURTHER AFFIRM THAT MONUMENTATION SHOWN HEREON WAS EITHER FOUND OR PLACED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF DALLAS DEVELOPMENT CODE, SEC. 51A-8.617 (A) (B) (C) (D) & (E); AND THAT THE DIGITAL DRAWING FILE ACCOMPANYING THIS PLAT IS A PRECISE REPRESENTATION OF THIS SIGNED FINAL PLAT.

**VICINITY MAP** 

1"=1000'

ABERDEEN

WAY

STEFANI

CHASE

JOYCE

CHIPPERTON

LUPTON

BR ARMEADO

**ASHINGTO** 

DATED THIS THE \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

**PRESTONSHIRE** 

CHEVY

**DESCO** 

PRELIMINARY, THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE RECORDED FOR ANY PURPOSE AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR VIEWED OR RELIED UPON AS A FINAL SURVEY DOCUMENT.

TEXAS REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 7003

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COLLIN

HOLLIE L. HEBNER

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED HOLLIE L. HEBNER, R.P.L.S. NO. 7003. STATE OF TEXAS. KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: \_\_

### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

TONY SHIDID, CHAIRPERSON OR BRENT RUBIN, VICE CHAIRPERSON OF THE CITY PLAN COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED PLAT WAS DULY FILED FOR APPROVAL WITH THE CITY PLAN COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DALLAS ON THE \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_ A.D. 20\_ AND SAME WAS DULY APPROVED ON THE \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_ A.D. 20\_ BY SAID COMMISSION.

> CHAIRPERSON OR VICE CHAIRPERSON CITY PLAN COMMISSION DALLAS, TEXAS

ATTEST:

# PRELIMINARY PLAT LOT 12R, BLOCK 4/5475 CESCO SUBDIVISION

BEING 0.456 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE F. P. SCRUGGS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NUMBER 1332 CITY OF DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

JOB NO.: 24-08-079

OWNER: DONALD W. CLARK, JR AND MARY ADELLE CLARK 6616 PRESTONSHIRE LN. DALLAS, TEXAS 75225 MDCLARK@ATT.NET

GLOBAL LAND SURVEYING, INC. 17111 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 135 DALLAS, TEXAS 75248 PHONE (972) 881-1700 HOLLIE@GLS-INC.COM TBPELS FIRM NO. 10016300



SERVING COLLIN, DALLAS AND DENTON COUNTIES SINCE 2002

SECRETARY

CITY PLAN FILE NO. S245-034

BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 12, BLOCK 4/5475

PREPARED: OCTOBER 2024